Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 16.04.2015 07:30 source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1429162200332 keywords: UBM / Economy / Stock Exchange

Adhoc announcement according to article 48d section 1 BörseG

## UBM Realitätenentwicklung AG: Preliminary 1Q 2015 figures

Vienna (pta007/16.04.2015/07:30) - UBM Realitätenentwicklung Aktiengesellschaft, which will be renamed to UBM Development AG by May, announces a significant increase in production output and EBT based on preliminary figures for the first quarter 2015. Compared to IFRS figures of the UBM Realitätenentwicklung Aktiengesellschaft in the corresponding period 2014 (pre-merger) the EBT has been tripled (from EUR 2.5m pre-merger to approximately EUR 8.0m post-merger) while the production output was more than doubled from EUR 57.9m (pre-merger) to approximately EUR 134m (post-merger). These figures also account for the operating results from the PIAG Immobilien AG in a consolidated view for the full first quarter, which has been merged onto the company in February 2015.

The complete interim report regarding the first quarter 2015 is going to be published on May 12th, 2015.

Investors Relations Contact / Inquiry information:

UBM Realitätenentwicklung Aktiengesellschaft Julia Kozielski Head of Investor Relations Telefon: +43 50626-3827

Email: julia.kozielski@ubm.at

emitter:	UBM Realitätenentwicklung AG Floridsdorfer Hauptstraße 1 1210 Wien Austria
contact person:	Dr. Julia Kozielski
phone:	+43 50-626-3827
e-mail:	julia.kozielski@ubm.at
website:	www.ubm.at
ISIN(s):	AT0000815402 (share), AT0000A0G231 (bond), AT0000A0QR71 (bond), AT0000A185Y1 (bond)
stock exchanges:	official trade in Vienna; entry standard in Frankfurt



News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.